Nicholas Higgs,
Baritone

nicholas.higgs@mail.utoronto.ca
902-754-5000

Opera

Abraham Kaplan  Street Scene
Guglielmo Cosi fan tutte
Papageno (Act 1)  Die Zauberflote
Chorus Member  Of Thee I Sing
Chorus Member  Don Giovanni
Chorus Member  Carmen
Aeolus/Grimbald King Arthur
Chorus Member  Paul Bunyan
Curio Giulio Cesare
Figaro Le Nozze di Figaro
Concert/Recital

Third Year Recital

Summer Sounds @ Barrington Recital
Featured Soloist  Fall Concert

Education and Training
B.Mus. (Voice Performance)
North Nova Education Centre

Long Reach Opera Workshop
Barachois Summer Music Academy
St. Andrews Arts Council Workshop
Halifax Summer Opera Workshop

University of Toronto Opera
Long Reach Opera Workshop
Arts and Letters Club
University of Toronto Opera
University of Toronto Opera
Mississauga Symphony

Opera Nova Scotia

University of Toronto Opera
Halifax Summer Opera Festival
St. Michaels University School

University of Toronto
Halifax
Nova Voce Choir

University of Toronto
High School Diploma,
First Class Honours
Toronto, Ontario
Barachois, New Brunswick
St. Andrews, New Brunswick
Halifax, Nova Scotia

Conductors Coaches Directors

Sandra Horst Michael Donovan Michael Albano

Uri Mayer Kate Carver Anne-Marie Donovan
Denis Mastromonaco Suzy Smith Marilyn Gronsdal
Kevin Mallon Jackie Short Allison Grant

2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2016
2016
2014
2013

2018

2016, 2017, 2018

2014

2015-Present

2015

2018
2017
2015
2014



Music Awards and Academic Achievement

Mary Morrison Award in Voice

Irving Oil Scholarship

Annual Voice Studies Showcase
Luciano Pavarotti Scholarship

Robert and Jean McBroom Scholarship
A.A Kinghorn Scholarship

Nova Scotia Talent Trust
Scholar-Athlete Scholarship
Lieutenant Governor Medal

Employment experience

University of Toronto
Irving Oil

University of Toronto
University of Toronto
University of Toronto
University of Toronto
Talent Grant

NSSAF

Nova Scotia Government

Bach B Minor Mass (Chorus) Metropolitan United Church

Work Study University of Toronto
Baritone Section Leader Metropolitan United Church
Stage Management The Bells of Baddeck
Surtitle Operator The Bells of Baddeck

Supply Musician (Church Organ) Various Locations

Special Skills

Piano (Grade 9) Royal Conservatory of Music

2018
2015-2018
2015-2017

2017

2016

2015
2017, 2015

2015

2014

2018
2017

2017-Present

2016
2016

2016-Present

2015

Church Organ Royal Canadian College of Organists 2014



