# Nicholas Higgs, Baritone



nicholas.higgs@mail.utoronto.ca 902-754-5000

#### Opera

Abraham Kaplan	Street Scene	University of Toronto Opera	2018
Guglielmo	Così fan tutte	Long Reach Opera Workshop	2018
Papageno (Act 1)	Die Zauberflöte	Arts and Letters Club	2018
Chorus Member	Of Thee I Sing	University of Toronto Opera	2018
Chorus Member	Don Giovanni	University of Toronto Opera	2017
Chorus Member	Carmen	Mississauga Symphony	2017
Aeolus/Grimbald	King Arthur	Opera Nova Scotia	2016
Chorus Member	Paul Bunyan	University of Toronto Opera	2016
Curio	Giulio Cesare	Halifax Summer Opera Festival	2014
Figaro	Le Nozze di Figaro	St. Michaels University School	2013
Concert/Recital			
Third Year Recital		University of Toronto	2018
0			0

I IIII a I car recordar			=010
Summer Sounds @	Barrington Recital	Halifax	2016, 2017, 2018
Featured Soloist	Fall Concert	Nova Voce Choir	2014

#### **Education and Training**

B.Mus. (Voice Performance)	University of Toronto	2015-Present
North Nova Education Centre	High School Diploma,	2015
	First Class Honours	
Long Reach Opera Workshop	Toronto, Ontario	2018
Barachois Summer Music Academy	Barachois, New Brunswick	K 2017
St. Andrews Arts Council Workshop	St. Andrews, New Brunsw	ick 2015
Halifax Summer Opera Workshop	Halifax, Nova Scotia	2014

Conductors	Coaches	Directors
Sandra Horst	Michael Donovan	Michael Albano
Uri Mayer	Kate Carver	Anne-Marie Donovan
Denis Mastromonaco	Suzy Smith	Marilyn Gronsdal
Kevin Mallon	Jackie Short	Allison Grant

### Music Awards and Academic Achievement

Mary Morrison Award in Voice	University of Toronto	2018
Irving Oil Scholarship	Irving Oil	2015-2018
Annual Voice Studies Showcase	University of Toronto	2015-2017
Luciano Pavarotti Scholarship	University of Toronto	2017
Robert and Jean McBroom Scholarship	University of Toronto	2016
A.A Kinghorn Scholarship	University of Toronto	2015
Nova Scotia Talent Trust	Talent Grant	2017, 2015
Scholar-Athlete Scholarship	NSSAF	2015
Lieutenant Governor Medal	Nova Scotia Government	2014

### **Employment experience**

Bach B Minor Mass (Chorus)	Metropolitan United Church	2018
Work Study	University of Toronto	2017
Baritone Section Leader	Metropolitan United Church	2017-Present
Stage Management	The Bells of Baddeck	2016
Surtitle Operator	The Bells of Baddeck	2016
Supply Musician (Church Organ)	Various Locations	2016-Present

## **Special Skills**

Piano (Grade 9)	Royal Conservatory of Music	2015
Church Organ	Royal Canadian College of Organists	2014